:H \$40.00 52580(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

r v1.1 ETAS ID: TM479526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drink, Inc.		11/02/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drink, Inc.	
Street Address:	ddress: 1051 Colby Avenue	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 94025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5258004	DRINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-693-2135

Email: myoung@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Cynthia Smuzynska

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	331740-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Young
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Young/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Drink, Inc. - CA Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion (as filed)#page1.tif source=Drink, Inc. - CA Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion (as filed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0504

900456023

A 0805158

3839098

Articles of Incorporation with Statement of Conversion

Secretary of State
State of California

NOV 0 2 2017

1PC

The name of the corporation is Drink, Inc.

11

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

111

The name and California street address of the converted corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

Robert Schmidt, 698 MacArthur Avenue, Redwood City, CA 94063

IV

The initial street address and mailing address of the converted corporation are:

1051 Colby Avenue, Menio Park, CA 94025

١

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000,000.

The name of the converting entity is Drink, Inc. It is a Delaware Corporation.

VI

Statement of Conversion

Name of Converting Foreign Entity is Drink, Inc. and is formed in Delaware.

The converting entity's California Secretary of State file number is **C3839098**. The foreign entity is authorized to effect the conversion by the laws under which it is formed, and it has approved a plan of conversion or other instrument to effect the conversion as required by the laws under which it is formed. The conversion has been approved by the number or percentage of applicable holders of interest of the foreign entity as is required by the laws under which it is formed.

I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Aaron Gravelle, CEO

adlitrijaan militaria, asiata kaleeri si adlitrisha salah edib tili ta mika salah asibb^a si salah eka alike a

2018

CHALFOUR .

All and the second of the seco

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0505

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _____ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

FEB 0 8 2018

Date: MR

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 06/26/2018